
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Joint Notice and Application Settlement 

Stipulation was served upon the following persons by email on August __, 2016: 

Patricia E. Schmid 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 

Rex Olson 
Assistant Attorney General 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114-0857 
rolsen@utah.gov 
 

Chris Parker 
Director 
Division of Public Utilities 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146751 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6751 
chrisparker@utah.gov 
 
Bryce Freeman 
Administrator 
Wyoming Office of Consumer 
Advocate 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 304 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Bryce.Freeman@wyo.gov 

Michele Beck 
Director 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South 
P.O. Box 146782 
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6782 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Ivan Williams 
Senior Counsel 
Wyoming Office of Consumer Advocate 
2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 304 
Cheyenne, WY 82002 
Ivan.williams@wyo.gov 
 

 
Gary A. Dodge 
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE 
10 West Broadway, Suite 400 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 
Email:  gdodge@hjdlaw.co 

 
Damon E. Xenopoulos  
STONE MATTHEIS XENOPOULOS 
&BREW, PC  
1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W., 800 
West Washington, DC 20007 
dex@smxblaw.com  
 

 
Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
ENERGY STRATEGIES 
215 S. State Street, #200  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

 
Jeremy R. Cook  
COHNE KINGHORN  
111 East Broadway, 11th Floor  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
jcook@cohnekinghorn.com  
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Peter Ashcroft, Senior Policy 
   Analyst 
Office of Energy Development 
60 East South Temple, Suite 300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pashcroft@utah.gov 

 
Michael K. Green 
Utah Attorney General’s office 
160 East 300 South, 5th Floor 
P.O. Box 140857 
Salt Lake City, UT  84114-0857 
mkgreen@utah.gov 
 

 
Stephen F. Mecham 
STEPHEN F. MECHAM LAW, 
PLLC 
10 West 100 South, Suite 323 
Salt Lake City, UT  84101 
sfmecham@gmail.com 

 
Bruce Rigby 
American Natural Gas Council, Inc. 
201 So. Main Street, 20th Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
info@amngc.org 
 

 
Bob Lively 
Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 330 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Bob.lively@pacificorp.com 

 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Assistant General Counsel 
Rocky Mountain Power 
1407 West North Temple, Suite 320 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84116 
Yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
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